## 503357970 06/19/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3404592

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COLUMBIA UNIV NEW YORK MORNINGSIDE	06/15/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Institutes of Health (NIH), U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services (DHHS), U.S. Government			
Street Address:	NIH Division of Extramural Inventions and Technology Resources (DEITR)			
Internal Address:	ess: 6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310, MSC 7980			
City:	Bethesda			
State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	20892-7980			

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14414669		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (301)480-0272

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: edison@nih.gov

Correspondent Name: DIRECTOR, DEITR

Address Line 1: NIH, 6705 ROCKLEDGE DRIVE, SUITE 310

Address Line 2: MSC 7980

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20892-7980

NAME OF SUBMITTER:DIRECTOR, DEITR, NIHSIGNATURE:/Director, DEITR, NIH/DATE SIGNED:06/19/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=14414669,KK,06-19-2015#page1.tif

PATENT 503357970 REEL: 035978 FRAME: 0473

# **License to the United States Government**

oign and submit un	e executed documen	к ко ите арргорна	ite runding agency (	e.g. upioad in i±dison).	
Invention Title: రౖ	uinazolinone-k	ased oncoger	nic-RAS-selec	tive lethal compoun	ds
Inventor(s): Bren	nt Stockwell,	Matthew Wels	sch, Wan Seo	ang	
U.S. Filing/Issue	Date: 01/13/201	5		1	
Patent or Applica	ation Serial No.: 14	/414,669			
Grant/Contract N	lumber(s): <u>CA0970</u>	61			
Foreign Applicati	ions filed/intended	in (countries): _			
at 37 CFR 401.1	14, FAR 52.227-1	1 or FAR 52.22	7-12 (if applicable	. 200, et seq., and the State) which are included ament. This document is co	andard Patent Rights clause long the terms of the above onfirmatory of:
United State continuation 2. All other right	es the invention on sin part, and in ar	lescribed in any y and all patent e Government b	y patent applicat s and re-issues gi	on and in any and all di anted thereon throughout	cticed for or on behalf of the visions, continuations, and the world; and ract award and the laws and
The Governmer application.	nt is hereby grant	ed an irrevocab	ole power to insp	ect and make copies of	the above-identified patent
Signed this	12 /2	day of	June	, 20 <u>\</u> \ <u>`</u> .	0
Ву					Agh
(Insti	itutional Business	Official)		(Signature)	
Title			Scot G Hamilton Senior Director Columbia Technology Ventures		
	UNIV NEW YORK			Qualibic	Technology ventures
(G	Grantee/Contractor	Organization)			
	brary MC 4308	535 W 116th	St New York,	NY 10027	
(5	Business Address)				

PATENT REEL: 035978 FRAME: 0474